



To: IEHP – Global Quality P4P PCP Participants

From: IEHP – Quality Programs

Date: September 9, 2024

Subject: UPDATES! 2024 Global Quality P4P PCP Program Guide

Inland Empire Health Plan (IEHP) has made the following updates to the **2024 Global Quality (GQ) P4P PCP Program Guide**:

NEW Quality Bonus Service

1. Controlling High Blood Pressure (\$50 per compliant member)¹

• Service Description: Quality bonus payment to a Provider who completes a blood pressure screening on Members ages 18-85, with a diagnosis of hypertension (HTN), and whose most recent (up through December 31, 2024) blood pressure (BP) was controlled (<140/90 mm Hg).

Updates to Existing Measures

1. 2024 Global Quality PCP Bonus Bundles:

Rating of Personal Doctor: Goal rate changed from 85% to 68%

• IEHP has adjusted the bundle goal to align our performance goals with national and state regulatory performance standards.

2. 2024 Adult Immunizations Reimbursement²

The following adult immunization measures qualify for reimbursement:

• Adult Influenza Vaccine

Pneumococcal Vaccine

• Zoster Vaccine

• Td/Tdap Vaccine

Eligible Providers participating in the 2024 Global Quality P4P PCP Program, will be reimbursed for the serum used to administer adult immunizations for the measurement year 2024.

Please review these updates and leverage the <u>2024 Global Quality P4P PCP Program Guide</u> to maximize your efforts in the 2024 performance year: <u>Providerservices.iehp.org</u> > Programs & Services > Provider Incentive Programs > Pay for Performance

If you have any questions, please contact the IEHP Provider Call Center at (909) 890-2054, (866) 223-4347 or email <u>ProviderServices@iehp.org</u> or IEHP's Quality Department at <u>QualityPrograms@iehp.org</u>.

All IEHP communications can be found at: www.providerservices.iehp.org > News and Updates > Notices

¹ Please reference the 2024 Global Quality P4P Program Guide for complete service description and payment details.

² Please reference the 2024 Global Quality P4P PCP Program Guide for the adult immunization reimbursement amounts.